HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR:12/20/2011

CERT APPOINTMENT

JOHNSON, HOLLY
LARSON, LISA
WINKLE, MARK
Total: 3

CERT COCURRICULAR

POSITION/SITE/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING

MEDIA SPECIALIST/.5 PIEDMONT/.5 CONGDON, Il 2, C MILLER
GR 4/NETTLETON, IIl 2, N ZIMMERMAN
SOCIAL STUDIES/.3 EAST/.2 MORGAN, IV 5, REALLOC OF FTE

POSITION/LOCATION/EFFECTIVE DATE/STIPEND

ABRAHAMSON, SUSAN
BERGUM, JOHN
BURNHAM, BERNADETTE
CARLSON, BENJAMIN
ERICKSON, SHANE
FISHER, CHRISTY
HALVER, DAVID
HALVORSON, MARY
HUNKEAPILLAR, EMILY
HUTCHINSON, KATIE
JANCHAR-BAKER, SUSAN
KLABER-HARTL, CATHERINE
LAGRED, VERONICA
LAGRED, VERONICA
LOFALD, JILL

MARTIN, ELLEN
MCKINNON, JAMES
PFINGSTEN, PATRICIA
ROPPONEN, HILLARY
SCHINGEN, JOSEPH
SEGLEM, SARAH
STEPHENSON, JACK
ZWAK, MICHAEL

Total: 23

CERT LEAVES

ACHTERHOFF, STACEY
DEETZ, SUSAN
FARRELL, BARBARA
LARSEN, DAVID
TAYLOR, DAVID

Total: 5

CERT LONG TERM SUB

.5 GR 8 ASST VOLLEYBALL/WOODLAND, 11/12, $500.00

.5 ACADEMIC CLUB/STUDENT CONGRESS/DENFELD, 11/12, $445.00
TECHNOLOGY COORD/MACARTHUR, 11/12, $2378.00

GR 9 ASST GIRLS BASKETBALL/DENFELD, 11/12, $2492.00
.5 ACADEMIC CLUB/LINK CREW/DENFELD, 11/12, $445.00

.5 ACADEMIC CLUBJ/LINK CREW/DENFELD, 11/12, $445.00
ACADEMIC CLUB/ROBOTICS CLUB/DENFELD, 11/12, $890.00
GR 8 VOLLEYBALL/MORGAN, 11/12, $1000.00

ASST DANCELINE/DENFELD, 11/12, $1293.00

.5 HEAD ALPINE SKI/EAST, 11/12, $1523.00

.5 GR 7 ASST VOLLEYBALL/WOODLAND, 11/12, $500.00

.5 ACADEMIC CLUBJ/LINK CREW/DENFELD, 11/12, $445.00

.5 GR 8 ASST VOLLEYBALL/WOODLAND, 11/12, $500.00

.5 GR 8 VOLLEYBALL/MORGAN PARK, 11/12, $500.00

.5 ACADEMIC CLUBJ/LINK CREW/DENFELD, 11/12, $445.00

.5 ACADEMIC CLUBJ/LINK CREW/DENFELD, 11/12, $445.00

.5 GR 9 ASST FOOTBALL/EAST, 11/12 $1183.00

.5 GR 7 ASST VOLLEYBALL/WOODLAND, 11/12, $500.00
ASST BOYS SWIMMING/EAST, 11/12, $2602.00

ACADEMIC CLUB/SOCRATIC SOCIETY/DENFELD, 11/12, $890.00
GR 7 VOLLEYBALL/MORGAN PARK, 11/12, $1000.00

.5 HEAD ALPINE SKI/EAST, 11/12, $1523.00

ACTIVITIES DIRECTOR/MORGAN PARK, 11/12, $1015.00

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE

HOMELESS TUTOR/NETTLETON, 1.0 PARENTAL W/O PAY, 1/3-6/8/12 .6 PARENTAL
DCD-M/WOODLAND, P#4125 W/O PAY

ECFE/DW, P#4125 W/O PAY

GR 4/MACARTHUR, SUPT APPROVED LEAVE

SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKER/DW, P#4125 W/O PAY

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING

LARSON, LISA
THOMPSON, DANIEL
WIITANEN, GENEVIEVE
Total: 3

CERT RECALL FROM LAYOFF

GRADE 3/LAKEWOOD, Il 2, J SHYNE, CHANGE IN DATES
ENGLISH/MORGAN PARK, Il 1, L WINDT
HOMELESS TUTOR/NETTLETON, IV 2, S ACHTERHOFF,(.6 1/3/12-6/8/12)

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

SUNDSTROM, JOLANE
Total: 1

.1 ABE/ALC

12/13/11
01/03/12
10/10/11

12/01/11
11/07/11
12/07/11
02/27/12
01/11/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/22/11
11/23/11
12/09/11
03/09/12
01/13/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/09/11 11/18/11
11/07/11 12/16/11
11/21/11 06/08/12

11/16/11

EFFECTIVE DATES



CERT TEMP INCREASE

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

HANSON, DONNA
HUMPHREYS, LISA
LAFONTAINE, LAURA
NYBACK, SHEILA
SEIDELMANN, ERIC
THORNTON, JUDITH
Total: 6

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

KDGN/STOWE, .5 TO .5625

ECSE/DW, .6 TO .7

HEALTH/EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD
MATH/EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD
SCIENCE/.4 EAST/.2 DENFELD, .4 TO .6
MATH/EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

BRIGHT, KELLY
CARLSON, JOSHUA
ENGESETH, JERALDINE
GRANT, MARLON
HACK, SHERYL
HOWES, EDITH
JARVELA, LISA
KLEVETER, EDWARD
LUNDBERG, SHERRI
MARTINSON, MARY
TERRY, JOAN
TRENBERTH, PENELOPE
ZOLTEK, LORI

Total: 13

NONCERT DECEASED

HELPER/MORGAN PARK, 15/38WKS, $10.05/HR, K STEVENSON

LICENSED SIGN LANG INTERPRETER PARA/DW, 30/38WKS, $23.18/HR, REALL FTE
HELPER/WOODLAND, 15/38WKS, $10.05/HR, TEMPOS

INTEGRATIONS SPECIALIST/DW, 40/41WKS, $34,702.00, D CROW DOG
HELPER/MORGAN, 15/38WKS, $10.05/HR, C FERRARI

COORD OF INDIAN EDUCATION/HOCHS, I-A 1 $1465/WK, T SMITH

OFFICE SUP SPEC INTERMEDIATE/HOCHS/ED EQUITY, 14/39WKS, $14.94, TEMPOS
HELPER/DENFELD, 15/38WKS, $10.05/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

HELPER/NETTLETON, 15/38WKS, $10.05/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
HELPER/NETTLETON, 15/38WKS, $10.05/HR, A YEE

HELPER/EAST, 15/38WKS, $10.05/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

HELPER/EAST, 15/38, $10.05/HR REALLOC OF FTE

HELPER/MACARTHUR, 15/38WKS, $10.05/HR, H JOUPPI

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

MERRITT, MARY
Total: 1

NONCERT LEAVES

EDMUNDS, JEBEH
GERLACH, ADAM
LIVADAROS, KATHERINE
MCLELLAN, DEBORAH
OLSON, DAWN
PEDERSEN, KATHLEEN
ROSE, TINA

TAYLOR, PAULINE
WEYERS, KERRY

Total: 9

NONCERT PERM DECREASE

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/WOODLAND HILLS

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

CULTURAL CENTER PARA/NETTLETON, 'B' PERSONAL W/O PAY, CHANGE IN DATES
SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/MORGAN, 'B' W/O PAY

CULTURAL CENTER PARA/HOMECROFT, 'B' STUDY, W/O PAY, CHANGE IN DATES
HELPER/CONGDON, 'A' PERSONAL W/O PAY

PHYSICAL THERAPY ASST/MACARTHUR, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY
HELPER/DENFELD, 'A' PERSONAL W/O PAY

HELPER/EAST, 'A' MEDICAL W/O PAY, CHANGE IN DATES

HELPER/LOWELL, 'A' PERSONAL W/O PAY

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DENFELD, 'A" MEDICAL W/O PAY, CHANGE IN DATES

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

FRASER, TERRI

PIERCE, DIANE

PIKE, JOHN

PORTER, CHRISTOPHER
SALL, NANCY

Total: 5

NONCERT PERM INCREASE

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/ TRANSPORTATION, .75 TO .625

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/ITRANSPORATATION, 1.0 TO .875

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/ TRANSPORTATION, 1.0 TO .875

SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/DENFELD, .90625 TO .78125
LATCH KEY SUPV/LESTER, .75 TO .475

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

ADAMS, KATHLEEN
BARTLETT, TONNA
CIURLEO, VERONICA
CORA, SUSAN

DEFRANG, DARCIE
HUGHES, KRISTEN
SIMONSON, HOLLY
STEVENSON, KATHERINE
Total: 8

SPECIAL ED BW PARA/CONGDON, .5 TO .78125

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, .625 TO .75

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/ITRANSPORTATION, .75 TO 1.0

OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST/INTERMEDIATE/MORGAN , 46 TO 52WKS
BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATION, .875 TO 1.0

OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST/INTERMEDIATE/MORGAN, 44 TO 46 WKS
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER Il/ITRANSPORTATION, .75 TO .875
HELPER/MORGAN, .375 TO .40625

11/07/11
10/31/11
10/03/11
10/06/11
11/07/11
10/06/11

11/14/11
11/07/11
10/19/11
11/28/11
11/07/11
11/22/11
10/03/11
11/07/11
11/07/11
11/21/11
11/07/11
11/07/11
11/14/11

11/23/11

09/06/11
11/11/11
09/02/11
03/27/12
02/08/12
10/31/11
09/19/11
03/05/12
10/13/11

11/01/11
11/01/11
11/01/11
12/12/11
08/29/11

11/07/11
11/01/11
11/01/11
10/31/11
11/01/11
11/28/11
11/01/11
11/07/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/08/12
01/20/12
01/20/12
06/08/12
06/08/12
06/08/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/07/12

06/22/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

11/25/11
06/01/12
11/25/11
04/12/12
02/10/12
11/04/11
11/07/11
03/09/12
11/29/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES



NONCERT PROMOTION

NEW POSITION/LOCATION

BUETTNER, MOLLY
LUNDBERG, STEVEN
OJA, ROSELYN
Total: 3

NONCERT RECALL

HARTLEY, ATHENA
LIABRAATEN, ELIZABETH
MORRIS, MARY
PETERSON, LINDA
WARNER, DAWN

Total: 5

NONCERT RESIGNATION

SPECIAL ED BW PARA/HOMECROFT, INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST, $15.46/HR

ENGINEER 3/MACARTHUR, ENGINEER 2/MACARTHUR, $21.15/HR
ENGINEER 4/MACARTHUR, ENGINEER 2/MACARTHUR, $22.61/HR

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR, HDST, .4375

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN I/MORGAN, 1.0

INSTR PARA/BARNES HDST, .4375

INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST, .4375

OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST/INTERMEDIATE/WOODLAND, 1.0

POSITION/LOCATION

FRASER, TERRI
KOIVISTO, KEN
Total: 2

NONCERT TEMP DECREASE

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/ TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/HOCHS, PRESUMED RESIGNATION

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

GONHUE, KATHLEEN
HAGEN, AMANDA
Total: 2

NONCERT TEMP INCREASE

OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST/INTERMEDIATE/TRANSP, 1.0 TO .8
EXECUTIVE ASST/HOCHS/FINANCE, 1.0 TO .875

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

HARTLEY, ATHENA
JOHNSON, KATHIE
MARKLE, PATRICIA
MORRIS, MARY
PETERSON, LINDA
SUNDEEN, SALLY
Total: 6

INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST, .4375 TO .4875

SATELLITE MGR II/PIEDMONT, .53125 TO .875

OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST/INTERMEDIATE/BARNES, .5 TO .75
INSTR PARA/BARNES HDST, .4375 TO .4875

INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST, .4375 TO .4875

SPECIAL ED BW PARA/EAST, .78125 TO .90625

11/14/11
07/01/11
08/01/11

11/14/11
11/03/11
10/31/11
10/31/11
11/23/11

11/25/11
11/10/11

11/09/11
10/24/11

11/14/11
10/10/11
11/16/11
10/31/11
10/31/11
09/12/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/30/12
12/05/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/08/12
06/07/12
02/03/12
06/08/12
06/08/12
06/07/12



