HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR:12/20/2011

CERT APPOINTMENTPOSITION/SITE/CLASS&STEP/REPLACINGEFFECTIVE DATESJOHNSON, HOLLYMEDIA SPECIALIST/.5 PIEDMONT/.5 CONGDON, III 2, C MILLER12/13/11LARSON, LISAGR 4/NETTLETON, III 2, N ZIMMERMAN01/03/12WINKLE, MARKSOCIAL STUDIES/.3 EAST/.2 MORGAN, IV 5, REALLOC OF FTE10/10/11

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

Total: 3

CERT COCURRICULAR POSITION/LOCATION/EFFECTIVE DATE/STIPEND

ABRAHAMSON, SUSAN .5 GR 8 ASST VOLLEYBALL/WOODLAND, 11/12, \$500.00
BERGUM, JOHN .5 ACADEMIC CLUB/STUDENT CONGRESS/DENFELD, 11/12, \$445.00

BURNHAM, BERNADETTE
CARLSON, BENJAMIN
ERICKSON, SHANE
FISHER, CHRISTY
HALVER, DAVID

TECHNOLOGY COORD/MACARTHUR, 11/12, \$2378.00
GR 9 ASST GIRLS BASKETBALL/DENFELD, 11/12, \$2492.00
5 ACADEMIC CLUB/LINK CREW/DENFELD, 11/12, \$445.00
4 ACADEMIC CLUB/ROBOTICS CLUB/DENFELD, 11/12, \$890.00

HALVER, DAVID
ACADEMIC CLUB/ROBOTICS CLUB/DENFELD
HALVORSON, MARY
HUNKEAPILLAR, EMILY
HUTCHINSON, KATIE
5 HEAD ALPINE SKI/EAST, 11/12, \$1523.00

JANCHAR-BAKER, SUSAN
KLABER-HARTL, CATHERINE
LAGRED, VERONICA
LAGRED, VERONICA
LOFALD, JILL
MARTIN, ELLEN
MCKINNON, JAMES

.5 GR 7 ASST VOLLEYBALL/WOODLAND, 11/12, \$500.00
.5 ACADEMIC CLUB/LINK CREW/DENFELD, 11/12, \$500.00
.5 GR 8 ASST VOLLEYBALL/MORGAN PARK, 11/12, \$500.00
.5 ACADEMIC CLUB/LINK CREW/DENFELD, 11/12, \$445.00
.5 ACADEMIC CLUB/LINK CREW/DENFELD, 11/12, \$445.00
.5 GR 9 ASST FOOTBALL/EAST, 11/12 \$1183.00

PFINGSTEN, PATRICIA .5 GR 7 ASST VOLLEYBALL/WOODLAND, 11/12, \$500.00

ROPPONEN, HILLARY ASST BOYS SWIMMING/EAST, 11/12, \$2602.00

SCHINGEN, JOSEPH ACADEMIC CLUB/SOCRATIC SOCIETY/DENFELD, 11/12, \$890.00

SEGLEM, SARAH GR 7 VOLLEYBALL/MORGAN PARK, 11/12, \$1000.00

STEPHENSON, JACK .5 HEAD ALPINE SKI/EAST, 11/12, \$1523.00

ZWAK, MICHAEL ACTIVITIES DIRECTOR/MORGAN PARK, 11/12, \$1015.00

Total: 23

Total: 5

CERT LEAVES POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE **EFFECTIVE DATES** ACHTERHOFF, STACEY HOMELESS TUTOR/NETTLETON, 1.0 PARENTAL W/O PAY, 1/3-6/8/12 .6 PARENTAL 12/01/11 12/22/11 DEETZ, SUSAN DCD-M/WOODLAND, P#4125 W/O PAY 11/07/11 11/23/11 FARRELL, BARBARA 12/07/11 12/09/11 ECFE/DW. P#4125 W/O PAY LARSEN, DAVID GR 4/MACARTHUR, SUPT APPROVED LEAVE 02/27/12 03/09/12 TAYLOR, DAVID SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKER/DW, P#4125 W/O PAY 01/11/12 01/13/12

 CERT LONG TERM SUB
 POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING
 EFFECTIVE DATES

 LARSON, LISA
 GRADE 3/LAKEWOOD, III 2, J SHYNE, CHANGE IN DATES
 09/09/11
 11/18/11

 THOMPSON, DANIEL
 ENGLISH/MORGAN PARK, III 1, L WINDT
 11/07/11
 12/16/11

 WIITANEN, GENEVIEVE
 HOMELESS TUTOR/NETTLETON, IV 2, S ACHTERHOFF, (.6 1/3/12-6/8/12)
 11/21/11
 06/08/12

CERT RECALL FROM LAYOFF POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

SUNDSTROM, JOLANE .1 ABE/ALC 11/16/11

Total: 1

Total: 3

CERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
HANSON, DONNA	KDGN/STOWE, .5 TO .5625	11/07/11 06/08/12
HUMPHREYS, LISA	ECSE/DW, .6 TO .7	10/31/11 01/20/12
LAFONTAINE, LAURA	HEALTH/EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD	10/03/11 01/20/12
NYBACK, SHEILA	MATH/EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD	10/06/11 06/08/12
SEIDELMANN, ERIC	SCIENCE/.4 EAST/.2 DENFELD, .4 TO .6	11/07/11 06/08/12
THORNTON, JUDITH	MATH/EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD	10/06/11 06/08/12
Total: 6		

NONCERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON	EFFECTIVE DATES
BRIGHT, KELLY	HELPER/MORGAN PARK, 15/38WKS, \$10.05/HR, K STEVENSON	11/14/11
CARLSON, JOSHUA	LICENSED SIGN LANG INTERPRETER PARA/DW, 30/38WKS, \$23.18/HR, REALL FTE	11/07/11
ENGESETH, JERALDINE	HELPER/WOODLAND, 15/38WKS, \$10.05/HR, TEMPOS	10/19/11 06/07/12
GRANT, MARLON	INTEGRATIONS SPECIALIST/DW, 40/41WKS, \$34,702.00, D CROW DOG	11/28/11
HACK, SHERYL	HELPER/MORGAN, 15/38WKS, \$10.05/HR, C FERRARI	11/07/11
HOWES, EDITH	COORD OF INDIAN EDUCATION/HOCHS, I-A 1 \$1465/WK, T SMITH	11/22/11
JARVELA, LISA	OFFICE SUP SPEC INTERMEDIATE/HOCHS/ED EQUITY, 14/39WKS, \$14.94, TEMPOS	10/03/11 06/22/12
KLEVETER, EDWARD	HELPER/DENFELD, 15/38WKS, \$10.05/HR, REALLOC OF FTE	11/07/11
LUNDBERG, SHERRI	HELPER/NETTLETON, 15/38WKS, \$10.05/HR, REALLOC OF FTE	11/07/11
MARTINSON, MARY	HELPER/NETTLETON, 15/38WKS, \$10.05/HR, A YEE	11/21/11
TERRY, JOAN	HELPER/EAST, 15/38WKS, \$10.05/HR, REALLOC OF FTE	11/07/11
TRENBERTH, PENELOPE	HELPER/EAST, 15/38, \$10.05/HR REALLOC OF FTE	11/07/11
ZOLTEK, LORI	HELPER/MACARTHUR, 15/38WKS, \$10.05/HR, H JOUPPI	11/14/11
Total: 13		

NONCERT DECEASED	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES

MERRITT, MARY SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/WOODLAND HILLS
Total: 1

11/23/11

NONCERT LEAVES POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

NONCERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVI	E DATES
EDMUNDS, JEBEH GERLACH, ADAM LIVADAROS, KATHERINE MCLELLAN, DEBORAH OLSON, DAWN PEDERSEN, KATHLEEN ROSE, TINA TAYLOR, PAULINE WEYERS, KERRY Total: 9	CULTURAL CENTER PARA/NETTLETON, 'B' PERSONAL W/O PAY, CHANGE IN DATES SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/MORGAN, 'B' W/O PAY CULTURAL CENTER PARA/HOMECROFT, 'B' STUDY, W/O PAY, CHANGE IN DATES HELPER/CONGDON, 'A' PERSONAL W/O PAY PHYSICAL THERAPY ASST/MACARTHUR, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY HELPER/DENFELD, 'A' PERSONAL W/O PAY HELPER/EAST, 'A' MEDICAL W/O PAY, CHANGE IN DATES HELPER/LOWELL, 'A' PERSONAL W/O PAY SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DENFELD, 'A' MEDICAL W/O PAY, CHANGE IN DATES	09/06/11 11/11/11 09/02/11 03/27/12 02/08/12 10/31/11 09/19/11 03/05/12 10/13/11	11/25/11 06/01/12 11/25/11 04/12/12 02/10/12 11/04/11 11/07/11 03/09/12 11/29/11
Total. 0			

NONCERT PERM DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
FRASER, TERRI	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, .75 TO .625	11/01/11
PIERCE, DIANE	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORATATION, 1.0 TO .875	11/01/11
PIKE, JOHN	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 1.0 TO .875	11/01/11
DODTED OUDIOTORUED	ODEOLAL ED OTUDENT ODEOLEIO DADA/DENIES D. OCCOSTO. TO TOUGH	40/40/44

PIKE, JOHN SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 1.0 TO .875 11/01/11
PORTER, CHRISTOPHER SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/DENFELD, .90625 TO .78125 12/12/11
SALL, NANCY LATCH KEY SUPV/LESTER, .75 TO .475 08/29/11
Total: 5

NONCERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
ADAMS, KATHLEEN	SPECIAL ED BW PARA/CONGDON, .5 TO .78125	11/07/11
BARTLETT, TONNA	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, .625 TO .75	11/01/11
CIURLEO, VERONICA	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, .75 TO 1.0	11/01/11
CORA, SUSAN	OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST/INTERMEDIATE/MORGAN, 46 TO 52WKS	10/31/11
DEFRANG, DARCIE	BUS HELPER/TRANSPORTATION, .875 TO 1.0	11/01/11
HUGHES, KRISTEN	OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST/INTERMEDIATE/MORGAN, 44 TO 46 WKS	11/28/11
SIMONSON, HOLLY	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, .75 TO .875	11/01/11
STEVENSON, KATHERINE	HELPER/MORGAN, .375 TO .40625	11/07/11
Total: 8		

NONCERT PROMOTION	NEW POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
BUETTNER, MOLLY LUNDBERG, STEVEN OJA, ROSELYN Total: 3	SPECIAL ED BW PARA/HOMECROFT, INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST, \$15.46/HR ENGINEER 3/MACARTHUR, ENGINEER 2/MACARTHUR, \$21.15/HR ENGINEER 4/MACARTHUR, ENGINEER 2/MACARTHUR, \$22.61/HR	11/14/11 07/01/11 08/01/11
NONCERT RECALL	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
HARTLEY, ATHENA LIABRAATEN, ELIZABETH MORRIS, MARY PETERSON, LINDA WARNER, DAWN Total: 5	INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR, HDST, .4375 SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/MORGAN , 1.0 INSTR PARA/BARNES HDST, .4375 INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST, .4375 OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST/INTERMEDIATE/WOODLAND, 1.0	11/14/11 11/03/11 10/31/11 10/31/11 11/23/11
NONCERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
FRASER, TERRI KOIVISTO, KEN Total: 2	SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/HOCHS, PRESUMED RESIGNATION	11/25/11 11/10/11
NONCERT TEMP DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
GONHUE, KATHLEEN HAGEN, AMANDA Total: 2	OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST/INTERMEDIATE/TRANSP, 1.0 TO .8 EXECUTIVE ASST/HOCHS/FINANCE, 1.0 TO .875	11/09/11 06/30/12 10/24/11 12/05/11
NONCERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
HARTLEY, ATHENA JOHNSON, KATHIE MARKLE, PATRICIA MORRIS, MARY PETERSON, LINDA SUNDEEN, SALLY Total: 6	INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST, .4375 TO .4875 SATELLITE MGR II/PIEDMONT, .53125 TO .875 OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST/INTERMEDIATE/BARNES, .5 TO .75 INSTR PARA/BARNES HDST, .4375 TO .4875 INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST, .4375 TO .4875 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/EAST, .78125 TO .90625	11/14/11 06/08/12 10/10/11 06/07/12 11/16/11 02/03/12 10/31/11 06/08/12 10/31/11 06/08/12 09/12/11 06/07/12